## **IBS** Investment Bank Chief Investment Officer to Present at 2019 Crittenden Real Estate Finance Conference

CORPORATE & REAL ESTATE FINANCE FOR GROWTH COMPANIES

IBS Investment Bank invests in a distinctive array of organically- sourced investment opportunities through its origination arm Institutional Banking Services, N.A. CORP.

**FORT LAUDERDALE, Fla., SEP 2019**— Fort Lauderdale-based private equity firm IBS Investment Bank a division of Institutional Banking Services, N.A. CORP (IBS, N.A.) today announced that its senior executive will serve as an expert panelist for the 2019 Crittenden Real Estate Finance Conference (CREFC).



Senior members of IBS, N.A. will join hundreds of top Real Estate Executives in Miami,

September 18, 2019 at the CCREC. The event will be held at the 5-Star Mandarin Oriental Resort located in Miami, Florida. Over the past 25 years, the CCREC has established a recognizable platform where commercial real estate professionals are given the necessary tools to build their companies and thrive throughout market cycles. The two-and-a-half-day event is designed to educate and connect real estate investors, lenders and service providers through paneled-sessions, instructed by tenured real estate's executives.

"We always leave better and stronger after connecting with our industry colleagues and partners at Crittenden. The conference serves as a great platform for seasoned and emerging real estate professionals in the expansion of their knowledge base", IBS, N.A. CORP Chairman and Chief Investment Officer Jason Jackson told reporters. After launching its \$225MM SBIR IV Fund in Spring of 2014, IBS has risen to prominence as a commercial real estate lender. In addition to its financing efforts the firm functions as a principal owner-operator through its subsidiary IBS Real Estate Investment Co., LLC.

## About IBS, N.A. CORP

IBS Investment Bank a division of Institutional Banking Services, North America CORP (IBS, NA<sup>®</sup>) is a privately held institutional banking firm dedicated to providing investment management, advisory, corporate and real estate finance, asset acquisition and management, and human capital services to its institutional clients. For more information visit www.myinstitutionalbanking.com or www.ibsinvestmentbank.com or www.IBSREICO.com

About Crittenden Real Estate Finance Conference

CREFC is nationally recognized platform for commercial real estate professionals to gain industry insight and peerto-peer access. To register or for more information please visit: http://www.crittendenrealestatefinance.com/real-estate-finance-registration.html